



# STATE BANK OF INDIA

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH

2nd Floor, Ajeet Complex,  
Saharanpur Road, Dehradun-248001

## Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties


E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the State Bank of India (Secured Creditor), the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is, As is What is "and Whatever there is" basis on below mentioned dates, for recovery of under mentioned dues & further interest, charges and costs etc. as detailed below. The reserve price and EMD amount for each property has been furnished below- For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor's website-[www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**(Description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any)**

Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor	Details of property	Dues as per 13(2) notice for which property is being sold	A. Reserve price (Lac) B. EMD (in lac) C. Bid multiplier
<b>M/S NITIN TRADERS 166/1, Patel Nagar, Muzaffar Nagar</b>  1. Sanjay Kumar Goel (prop) 2. Smt. Renu Goel, Smt. Kalpana Goel and Dinesh Goel (Guarantors)	Residential Plot at KH No-1093, Bhartiya Colony, (Rucba Vill-Kukda, Bahar Haddoo) Muzaffar Nagar, <b>Area</b> .168.036 Sq. Meters. In the Name of Smt. Renu Goel W/o Sh. Sanjay Goel and Kalpana Goel W/o Sh. Dinesh Goel	Rs.157.19 Lac plus interest and cost as per demand notice Dt. 22.05.2018	A. Rs. 41.40 B. Rs. 4.14 C. 0.50

**Date & time of E-auction :** 24.06.2019 (11:30 AM to 13:00 PM) with unlimited e-tension of 5 minutes each.  
**Last date and time of submission of EMD & DOCUMENTS at Branch is :** 22.06.2019 up to 5:00 PM  
**Inspection of property for E-Auction is :** 15.06.2019 between 2:00PM to 5:00 PM. **contact person at Branch:** 8527817778, 9650486279, 0135-2720081, 2720082  
**Date:** 29-05-2019 **Place:** DEHRADUN **(Name of the Authorised Officer):**

		<h1>ETT LIMITED</h1>			
		CIN L22122DL1993PLC123728			
		Regd. Office: 17, Hemkunt Colony, New Delhi - 110 048			
		T & F: +91 11 4656 7575, E: <a href="mailto:secretarial@ettgroup.in">secretarial@ettgroup.in</a> , W: <a href="http://www.ettgroup.in">www.ettgroup.in</a>			
<b>Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019</b>					
(Rs In Lakhs except earnings per share)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	72.02	85.85	296.52	298.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(37.55)	(213.25)	(152.05)	(364.63)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(37.55)	(213.25)	(152.05)	(364.63)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(228.95)	(196.68)	(324.35)	(311.79)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(228.60)	(196.86)	(324.00)	(311.96)
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1,671.03	1,995.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
a)	Basic	(2.21)	(1.90)	(3.13)	(3.01)
b)	Diluted	(2.21)	(1.90)	(3.13)	(3.01)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and also available on the Company's website at <a href="http://www.ettgroup.in">www.ettgroup.in</a> .					
<div> <div>For ETT Limited</div> <div>Gurupreet Sangla</div> <div>Jt. Managing Director</div> <div>DIN 00036988</div> </div>					
<div> <div>Place: Gurugram</div> <div>Date : May 30, 2019</div> </div>					

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

General public is hereby informed that our client, **M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd.** (GSTIN 32AABTC0343B1Z7), Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682018, Kerala, India (CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300), Ph: +91 484-2396478, 2394712, Fax: +91 484-2396506, mails@muthootgroup.com, www.muthootfinance.com is conducting Auction of ornaments (NPA accounts for the period up to 31.03.2018), pledged in its favour, by the defaulting Borrowers, as detailed hereunder. All those interested may participate.

**Date of Auction: 07.06.2019**

**Bahadurgarh - Haryana:** MGL-1198, MSL-10771, 10952, 10960, 10965, 10990, MUL-226, 228, 268, 410, 488, 516, 565, 576, 599, 603, 605, 608, 619, 623, 638, 643, 662, 679, 693, 736, 741, 757, 770, 774, 872, 892, 916, 941, 942, 948, 956, 992, 1006, 1045, 1051, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1076, 1085, 1088, 1120, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1193, 1202, 1215, 1229, 1245, 1275, 1283, 1284, 1295, 1296, 1314, 1325, 1326, 1327, 1328, 1331, 1332, 1333, 1335, 1339, 1344, **Bahadurgarh - Rohtak Road:** MSL-3918, 4130, 4801, MUL-253, 356, 443, 469, 471, 472, 523, 554, 559, 575, 591, 594, 597, 614, 625, 638, 669, 675, 684, 691, 699, 702, 703, 717, 719, 720, 727, 744, MWS-42, 61, 111, 126, 147, 149, 151, 161, 165, 169, 172, 175, 177, 178, 196, 210, 216, 218, 235, 244, 250, 252, 266

The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch head will be conducted at the respective branches.

However, please note that in case the auction does not get completed on the given date(s), then in that event the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted/continued on **08.06.2019** respectively at **Shop No. 3&4, First Floor, R.N. Plaza Railway Road, Bahadurgarh, Distt. Jhajjar, Haryana - 124507** and further in case the said ornaments are still not successfully auctioned on these dates then such auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

**Date of Auction: 08.06.2019**

**Rohtak:** MAL-981, 1136, 1333, MSL-18437, 20059, 20110, 20143, 20176, 20206, 20283, 20308, 20317, 20318, 20348, 20357, 20405, 20419, MUL-137, 181, 191, 271, 393, 424, 431, 437, 495, 516, 573, 576, 577, 578, 617, 628, 653, 655, 657, 660, 680, 703, 716, 719, 739, 741, 755, 773, 804, 817, 821, 839, 844, 877, 908, 917, 931, 935, 941, 945, 949, 990, 1014, 1031, 1040, 1045, 1078, 1083, 1014, 1112, 1129, 1131, 1146, 1152, 1170, 1192, 1199, 1208, 1248, 1264, 1274, 1314, 1327, 1347, 1348, 1385, 1386, 1387, 1403, 1404, 1407, 1418, 1421, 1426, 1429, 1432, 1436, 1440, 1458, 1465, 1470, 1481, 1485, 1495, 1500, 1516, 1530, 1541, **Rohtak Mansarovar Colony:** MBL-1347, MSL-7543, 7554, 7578, 7596, 7607, 7624, 7644, 7696, 7705, 7706, MUL-39, 79, 137, 293, 340, 383, 385, 418, 486, 561, 608, 635, 685, 686, 693, 703, 704, 705, 745, 758, 759, 771, 803, 813, 830, 837, 838, 840, 846, 848, 849, 861, 870, 874, 876, 881, 908, 927, 934, 937, 956, 964, 965, 967, 968, 976, 977, 982, 990, 995, 1010, 1012, 1015, 1016, **Rohtak - Kathmandi:** MSL-5345, 5346, MUL-56, 59, 63, 83, 86, 112, 118, 137, 310, 338, 452, 453, 645, 655, 666, 705, 706, 707, 714, 723, 745, 772, 779, 799, 852, 861, 865, 871, 906, 912, 918, 921, 928, 933, 946, 958, 966, 970, 979, 982, 1004, 1005, 1009, 1022, 1024, 1025, 1028, **Rohtak - Subhash Road:** MAL-431, MSL-4669, 4672, MUL-74, 89, 162, 272, 331, 354, 365, 392, 417, 421, 475, 481, 483, 487, 549, 551, 558, 567, 616, 631, 635, 639, 648, 658, 691, 700, 726, 743, 744, 745, 751, 772, 776, 802, 814, 849, 853, 857, 869, 875, 887, 889, 895, 906, 910, 912, 920, 956, 961, 978, 1005, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1027, 1029, 1030, 1045, 1057, 1068, 1085, 1103, **Rohtak - Model Town:** MAL-129, MSL-1017

**Auction of Spurious/Low purity ornaments, (Accounts for the period up to 30.09.2018)**

**Date of Auction: 08.06.2019**

**Rohtak:** MUL-1496

The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch head will be conducted at the respective branches.

However, please note that in case the auction does not get completed on the given date(s), then in that event the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted/continued on **10.06.2019** respectively at **First Floor, City Centre, Rohtak, Haryana - 124001** and further in case the said ornaments are still not successfully auctioned on these dates then such auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

**Date of Auction: 07.06.2019**


**Jhajjar (Ha):** CCL-25, MAL-595, 629, 658, MBL-888, MSL-5884, 5949, 5990, 6000, 6098, 6120, 6158, MUL-3, 15, 20, 119, 146, 184, 187, 195, 224, 232, 236, 237, 240, 241, 242, 257, 266, 267, 295, 297, 298, 358, 364, 365, 366, 385, 386, 406, 419, 430, 447, 466, 467, 484, 504, 508, 513, 515, 522, 532, 544, 546, 547, 555, 559, 562, 565, 578, 600, 601, 604, 605, 617, 632, 633, 658, 660, 661, 668, 689, 697, 700, 707, 723, 730, 743, 748, 760, 769, 773, 774, 788, 789, 794, 795, 814, 817, 818, 832, 844, 855, 859, 861, 869, 896, 900, 903, 912, 914, 927, 928, 944, 966, 977, 981, 984, 996, 997, 998, 1002, 1003, 1016, 1030, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1055, 1056, 1060, 1067, 1089, 1090, 1098, 1103, 1104, 1116

The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch head will be conducted at the respective branches.


However, please note that in case the auction does not get completed on the given date then the auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

**Kohli & Sobti, Advocates, A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024**

**Note:** Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of their client. Customer can also contact Email ID: auctiondelhi@muthootgroup.com or Call at 7834886644, 7994452461.



**बैंक ऑफ इंडिया**  
**Bank of India**



**BOI**

**BRANCH: RAI**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Re: Advance A/c Om Mineral & Beverages with our Rai Branch: Publication of Photograph of Willful Defaulters.**

The following person has availed Term Loan And Cash Credit loan from the Rai Branch on 19.01.2015 and have defaulted in the payment.


Notice is hereby given to the public at large that Bank of India has declared the following persons as Willful Defaulter, in terms of Bank's/RBI's extant rules and regulations, complying with the due process prescribed therein.

**Borrower:- Om Parkash Jain S/o Ram Kuwar**  
**Residence:** Sector 12 Dwarka, New Delhi  
**Job:**  
**Office address:** 1493, HSILD, Rai, Sonipat  
**Loan account No.:-** (1) 67213010000037,  
 (2) 672170210000011

**Principal Amount:-** (1) Rs. 30,00,000/-, (2) 1,25,00,000/-  
**Outstanding Amount with Bank of India Rs.**  
**10,07,204.72**

Bank had sent suitable communication to the Borrower/Proprietor/Director informing the decision of the bank to declare him as a Willful Defaulter.

As permitted by the Reserve Bank of India, Bank publishes the photographs of the Willful Defaulters, for the information of the public at large.



**Date:** 30.05.2019

**Authorised Officer**

<b>OXYZO Financial Services Private Limited</b> <b>CIN : U65929DL2016PTC306174</b> Registered Office: E-6, First Floor, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016 (India) <b>Corp. Office :</b> #101, First Floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG Road, Gurgaon-122002 Email : finance@oxzyo.in. Website : www.oxzyo.in					
<b>Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019</b> [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (All amounts in Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl No.	Particulars	Half year period		Year ended	
		March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,036.40	372.92	4,560.87	372.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	270.81	16.61	474.52	16.61
3	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,552.69	2,500.00	3,552.69	2,500.00
4	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,955.19	25.16	6,955.19	25.16
5	Net worth	10,507.88	2,525.16	10,507.88	2,525.16
6	Debt Equity	2.46	2.29	2.46	2.29
7	Ratio Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10 each):				
	Basic (in Rupees)*	0.90	0.20	1.58	0.20
	Diluted (in Rupees)*	0.90	0.20	1.58	0.20
* not allocated for the six-month period ended. # Figures for the half year period 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full year and year to date figures up to the first half year of the financial year. Also the figures up to the end of first half year were neither reviewed nor subject to audit.					
<b>Note:</b>					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and at our website www.oxzyo.in.					
b) For the items referred to sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the website.					
<b>For OXYZO Financial Services Private Limited</b> Sd/- Ruchi Kalra Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer Date : 30 May 2019 Place : Gurugram DIN: 03103474					

**www.lemontreehotels.com**

**lemontree®  
HOTELS**

Period	Metric	Growth
Q4	Revenue	+10%
	EBITDA	+13.4%
	Cash Profit PAT + Depreciation	+96%
FY (2018-19)	Revenue	+13.7%
	EBITDA	+24.1%
	Cash Profit PAT + Depreciation	+64%

**Figure above depicts year on year comparison**

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income	15,307.99	14,515.19	13,919.32	55,943.79	49,206.83
Net profit/(Loss) before tax	1,425.20	1,735.97	1,305.84	4,526.74	1,833.19
Net profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest	3,245.56	1,246.70	1,128.21	5,287.83	1,419.43
Total comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	3,235.15	1,246.64	1,123.61	5,277.15	1,419.08
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 10 per share)	78,929.55	78,895.45	78,639.32	78,929.55	78,639.32
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)				51,791.27	45,709.16
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for quarter ended periods is not annualised)					
(A) Basic	0.41	0.16	0.14	0.67	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.41	0.16	0.14	0.67	0.18

**Notes:**

1. The results for the quarter are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
2. The consolidated audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on May 29, 2019.
3. Key standalone Financial Results Information: (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income	7,577.75	7,345.67	6,382.48	28,264.25	23,813.44
Profit before tax	1,652.54	1,509.00	1,082.69	4,844.90	2,627.58
Net profit after tax	3,786.52	1,195.39	954.69	6,324.30	2,214.25
Total comprehensive income for the year	3,767.42	1,195.84	956.21	6,306.58	2,216.10

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited results is available is available on the Stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com).

By order of the Board  
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Patanjali G. Keswani**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN NO: 00002974

Place : New Delhi  
Dated: 29th May, 2019

**Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**  
 (CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)  
**Regd. Off.:** Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District  
 New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101 | Fax: +91-11-4605 0110  
 Email: [sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com](mailto:sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com)

		PEARL APARTMENTS LIMITED			
		(CIN NO: L70101DL1979PLC009901)			
		Regd. Office: 903, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001			
		Tel No.: +91-11-23725826/27/28, Website: www.pearlApartments.co.in, Email Id: pearl.secretariat@pearlmail.com			
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019					
		(Amount in Rs.)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	For quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	For quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	For year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	For year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	2	3	4	5	6
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,729,130	2,030,972	14,692,063	10,422,713
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	514,651	(27,222)	5,679,144	2,324,219
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	514,651	(27,222)	5,679,144	2,324,219
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	862,590	51,294	4,697,226	1,732,904
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	862,590	51,294	4,697,226	1,732,904
6	Equity Share Capital	5,000,000	5,000,000	5,000,000	5,000,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	202,676,374
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	1.73	0.10	9.39	3.47
	2. Diluted	1.73	0.10	9.39	3.47
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> Mar 2019 is available on the Stock Exchange website: <a href="http://www.mseil.in">www.mseil.in</a> and on the Company's website: <a href="http://www.pearlApartments.co.in">www.pearlApartments.co.in</a> .					
		For Pearl Apartments Ltd Sd/- (Krishen Kumar Seth) (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00005765			
Place : New Delhi Dated: 30 <sup>th</sup> May, 2019					

**Nahar INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010, Ph.: 0161-2672590-591 Fax: 0161-2674072  
 CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
 Website: [www.ownnahar.com](http://www.ownnahar.com), Email: [share@ownnahar.com](mailto:share@ownnahar.com)

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019								
(Rs. In lacs except EPS)								
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	46285.10	45865.85	44113.23	186616.24	176274.88	186616.24	176274.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(718.87)	57.55	1355.05	(1087.37)	1780.81	(1087.37)	1780.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(718.87)	(274.96)	1355.05	(1752.38)	1780.81	(1764.40)	1863.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1197.04)	(205.98)	1265.40	(2157.52)	1722.14	(2170.47)	1777.42
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1332.60)	72.88	(487.46)	(2586.17)	1206.10	(2599.12)	1261.38
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	3983.51	3983.51	3983.51	3983.51	3983.51	3983.51	3983.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				65386.61	65639.29	66213.26	66478.90
8	Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (before and after Extraordinary items): Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(3.00)	(0.52)	3.18	(5.42)	4.32	(5.45)	4.46

**Notes:**

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors on 30th May, 2019 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2019.
- 2 The Financial results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and SEBI's circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- 3 Against the foreign exchange liability, hedging contracts were entered with the bank and the liability under hedging contract was in dispute which has now finally been settled and the company has paid total amount of Rs. 665.01 Lacs.
- 4 The company has issued 5.50% Unlisted Non-convertible Non-cumulative redeemable preference shares of the face value of Rs. 100/- each aggregating to Rs. 6720 Lacs for cash at par to promoters group entities for the purpose of business operations of the company.
- 5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these financial result are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- 6 The above results have been consolidated in respect of Associate Companies pursuant to the requirement of Section 129(3) of the Companies Act, 2013.

**For NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Place: Ludhiana	JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL (Chairman)
Date: 30th May, 2019	DIN :00463866



तिथि: 30.5.2019, स्थान: नई दिल्ली पंजाब एंड सिंध बैंक

## नई दिल्ली